

FERC Staff and Avista Reach Agreement in Principle

12/09/02

Recommend Early Resolution of Case

SPOKANE, Wash., Dec. 9 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- After months of intensive investigation into past energy trading activity, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission staff and Avista Corp. (NYSE: AVA) have today filed a joint motion which announces that the company and staff have reached an agreement in principle. The joint motion provides that:

- FERC Trial Staff's investigation found no evidence that any executives or employees of Avista Utilities or Avista Energy knowingly engaged in or facilitated any improper trading strategy;
- FERC Trial Staff's investigation found no evidence that Avista Utilities or Avista Energy engaged in any efforts to manipulate the western energy markets during 2000 and 2001.
- The responses of Avista Utilities and Avista Energy to the FERC Trial Staff investigation indicated an overall cooperative attitude and response. FERC Trial Staff did not find that Avista Utilities or Avista Energy withheld relevant information from the Commission's inquiry into the western energy markets for 2000 and 2001.

FERC staff and Avista have jointly filed the motion with Chief Administrative Law Judge Curtis Wagner. If approved, the motion will suspend the procedural schedule in the current FERC investigation regarding Avista, pending the filing of a formal agreement in resolution of the Section 206 proceeding. The final agreement for resolution will also be filed with Judge Wagner and, after a comment period, he will be requested to certify the agreement and forward it to FERC for acceptance.

A copy of the joint motion as filed is attached to this news release.

(Photo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/SFM102-a

http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/SFM102-b http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/SFM102-c http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/SFM102-d http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/SFM102-e http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/SFM102-f http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/19990629/AVALOGO)

The joint motion describes recommendations of staff regarding record keeping and training. Avista has agreed to continue recording energy trader conversations; develop further documentation for resolution of accounting disputes with counterparties; and maintain a training program on the applicable FERC code of conduct.

Avista Corp. is an energy company involved in the production, transmission and distribution of energy as well as other energy-related businesses. Avista Utilities is a company operating division that provides electric and natural gas service to customers in four western states. Avista's non-regulated affiliates include Avista Advantage, Avista Labs and Avista Energy. Avista Corp.'s stock is traded under the ticker symbol "AVA" and its Internet address is www.avistacorp.com

NOTE: Avista Corp. and the Avista Corp. logo are trademarks of Avista

Corporation. All other trademarks mentioned in this document are the property of their respective owners.

This news release contains forward-looking statements regarding the company's current expectations. Forward-looking statements are all statements other than historical facts. Such statements speak only as of the date of the news release and are subject to a variety of risks and uncertainties, many of which are beyond the company's control, which could cause actual results to differ materially from the expectations. These risks and uncertainties include, in addition to those discussed herein, all of the factors discussed in the company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended Dec. 31, 2001 and Form 10-Q for the quarters ended March 31, June 30, and Sept. 30, 2002.

NOTE TO EDITORS: Please refer to linked document to read joint motion.

SOURCE Avista Corp.

-0- 12/09/2002

/CONTACT: media, Hugh Imhof, +1-509-495-4264, or hugh.imhof@avistacorp.com, or investors, Angie Teed, +1-509-495-2930, or angela.teed@avistacorp.com, both of Avista Corp./

/Photo: NewsCom: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/SFM102-a

http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/SFM102-b http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/SFM102-c http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/SFM102-d http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/SFM102-e http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/SFM102-f http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/19990629/AVALOGO AP Archive: http://photoarchive.ap.org PRN Photo Desk, 1-888-776-6555 or +1-212-782-2840/